PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarah L Gaffen	02/16/2010
Jill Kramer	02/16/2010
Walter Hanel	03/16/2010
Fang Shen	02/17/2010
James P Malone	03/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York
Street Address:	1576 Sweet Home Road
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12595585
PCT Number:	US0860953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun, LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Suite 6300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01017/43857A

PATENT

REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie J. Hong
Total Attachments: 7 source=R-6169 Assignment#page1.tif source=R-6169 Assignment#page2.tif source=R-6169 Assignment#page3.tif source=R-6169 Assignment#page4.tif source=R-6169 Assignment#page5.tif source=R-6169 Assignment#page6.tif source=R-6169 Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

Application No: 12/595,585 and PCT/US2008/60953

Filed: October 12, 2009 (International Filing Date: 20 April, 2008)

Title: IDENTIFICATION AND METHOD FOR USING THE PRE-LIGAND ASSEMBLY DOMAIN

OF THE IL-17 RECEPTOR

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to The Research Foundation of State University of New York, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

01017/43857A

State of Pennsylvania County of Alleghein	16th day of Felicia, 2010. Sarah L. Gaffen
known to be the same person whose name is	rument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses
·	
My Commission Expires:	, 2013 MustRy R Barry Notary Public
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Matthew R. Barry, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association & Notaries

REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0153

WITNESS my hand this	6th day of February 2010
State of New York County of Queens	Jill Kramer
Notary Public in and for the County and State afore known to be the same person whose name is subs	esaid, appeared Jill Kramer, to me personally scribed to the foregoing instrument, and nt as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses
WITNESS my hand and seal the same d	ay and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9-24-	2013 Barbara Staji
	Barbara Stoja Notary Public State of New York Reg # 01ST6064342 Term Expires: 09/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0154

WITNESS my hand this	day of Micel, 2010.
State of New York County of Enffelk	Walter Hanel
known to be the same person whose name is	e aforesaid, appeared Walter Hanel, to me personally subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and trument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses
WITNESS my hand and seal the sa	ime day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
Brenda Kerzner Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KE6081508 Qualified In Suffolk County Commission Expires 10-07-20	

4

01017/43857A

WITNESS my hand this day of
State of California County of San Mateo Fang Shen
On this day of lenguary, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Fang Shen, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/ber free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Physical Land Rotary Public Notary Public
See Attached CAlifornia
All Purpose Acknowledge. California Verbiage
California Verbiage
Lobis Men Brown

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California 2010 before me, Robin Oller-Boold N personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the ROBIN OLLER-BROWN Commission # 1789299 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public - California which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2012 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document 5514NMENT Title or Type of Document: _ Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: _ 🗂 Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

□ Other: _

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Other: ___

Signer Is Representing:_

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0157

WITNESS my hand this	25 th day of	MARCH . 2010 .
State of NEW YOUK County of RERIE	<u></u>	Malone & Maly
	James P.	Malone
On this 25th day of Notary Public in and for the County and State personally known to be the same person whose acknowledged that he/she executed said instrand purposes therein expressed.	se name is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument, and
WITNESS my hand and seal the sar	ne day and year last a	bove given.
My Commission Expires:	0,2012	had Mc Murray Notary Public
	/	Notary Public

Thad McMurray Notary Public, State of New York Originally qualified in Niagara County My Commission Expires on June 30, 2012

6

01017/43857A